Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 05 - 05	-2009 United States Patent and Trademark Office		
R	III III III III ET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Ti.	9079 E record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jamshid Shahbaz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: H & J Company LLC Internal Address: Henry Danpour		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 28, 2009	Street Address: 1281 Westwood Blvd., Suite 210		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Los Angeles		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90024		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,817,206 Air Conditioning Apparatus For Isolated Spaces ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: William L. Chapin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: Law Offices of William L Chapin Street Address: 16791 Sea Witch Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Huntington Beach	8. Payment Information		
State: Zip:92649			
Phone Number: <u>(714) 625-3570</u>	Deposit Account Number _ ชียติยตช24 68 //2ช่อ		
Fax Number: (714) 625-3580 Email Address: chapinpatents@dslextreme.com	ชี้1 Fc:8021 Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Milliam ? . Chap	April 30, 2009		
Signature William L. Chapin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Date:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

April 28, 2009

Assignor:

JAMSHID SHAHBAZ

Address:

993 Aranmoor Avenue

Westlake Village, California 91361

Assignee:

H & J Company LLC

Address:

1281 Westwood Blvd., Suite 210

Los Angeles, California 90024

If there are more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them. This assignment relates to a United States patent issued to the Assignor and titled Air Conditioning Apparatus For Isolated Spaces. The application for this patent, called the PATENT, was filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 12, 2003 as application serial number 10/461,966, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,817,206 on November 16, 2004.

Assignor has received One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention described and claimed in the Patent, and every patent that may issue based on the application for the Patent in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to the Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0108

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of the page.			
SIGNATURE		DATE	
	> JHMSHID	SHAHIBAZ	04-28-09
JAMSHID	SHAHBA	SHAHBAZ	

1 |